Affordable Care Act Enroliment by Age, Race,

and Gender through October 2019

0 0
Count
Chicago 178,197
Collar Counties (excluding Chicago) 182,546
State (excluding collar counties) 208,383
Unknown County 3,833
Total 572,959
Count Percent
19-34 258,109 45.0%
35-54 195,264 34.1%
55-64 117,128 20.4%
Other/Unknown 2,458 0.4%
Total 572,959 100%
Ethnicity
Race Hispanic Not Hispanic Unknown| Percent by Race
Asian 682 2,971 16,699 3.6%
Black 2,020 20,269 171,379 33.8%
White 35,176 42,903 200,831 48.7%
Other 485 3,558 1,893 1.0%
Unknown 11,840 53,534 8,719 12.9%
Total 50,203 123,235 399,521 100.00%
d Gender
Count Percent Age Male Count Female Count
Male 313,618 54.7% 19-34 146,605 111,504
Female 259,341 45.3% 35-54 111,444 83,820
Total 572,959 100% 55-64 54,427 62,701
Other/Unknown 1,142 1,316
Total 313,618 259,341

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through October 31, 2019

(based on through February 13, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare &
Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)




ounty

lexander
Bond
Boone

Bureau
alhoun
arroll
ass
hampaign
hristian

lay

linton
oles

rawford
umberland

Dekalb

DuPage
Edgar

(9] m (@) O|0|x OO0l |o > (o)
o ) o =~
c 3 <) -
o0Q Q |Q |~ =~
o Sl
n Q.:

8 [
8|2
NIE
o [a
X |0

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through October 31, 2019

3,245
499
580

1,734
184

1,355
169
537
547

7,704

1,733
685
550
664

2,864

277,385

178,194

99,191
775
405
715

3,927
653
23,673
948
323

1,032
991
477

2,781

1,748
339
645

1,470
323

ounty

ersey
o Daviess

awrence

ivingston
Logan

La Salle

Lee
McDonough
Montgomery

614
278
214
1,866
1,054
3,636
330
2,112
945
505
581
12,989
5,444
2,672
2,947
4,928
18,685
617
1,342
1,182
1,448
6,961
2,104
12,904
2,793
422
873
759
1,263
7,590
6,440
389
458
452
1,429

ounty
Morgan

Ogle

erry

angamon
chuyler

helby
t Clair

Stephenson
Tazewell

ermilion

Washington

Wayne

Winnebago
Woodford

Total

Randolph
Rock Island

Affordable Care Act Enroliment by Age, Race,
and Gender through October 2019

1,930
406
1,705
11,943
1,039
425
740
199
406
174
1,328
841
6,616
1,798
11,440
260
198
740
13,864
183
2,258
5,738
1,099
3,836
4,802
490
728
363
633
607
2,330
20,418
4,111
17,670
755

572,959

(based on through February 13, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare &
Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)




