Affordable Care Act Enrollment by Age, Race, and Gender through October 2019

Overall Counts		
	Count	
Chicago	178,197	
Collar Counties (excluding Chicago)	182,546	
State (excluding collar counties)	208,383	
Unknown County	3,833	
Total	572,959	

Age Category			
	Count	Percent	
19-34	258,109	45.0%	
35-54	195,264	34.1%	
55-64	117,128	20.4%	
Other/Unknown	2,458	0.4%	
Total	572,959	100%	

Race by Ethnicity				
Race	Hispanic	Not Hispanic	Unknown	Percent by Race
Asian	682	2,971	16,699	3.6%
Black	2,020	20,269	171,379	33.8%
White	35,176	42,903	200,831	48.7%
Other	485	3,558	1,893	1.0%
Unknown	11,840	53,534	8,719	12.9%
Total	50,203	123,235	399,521	100.00%

Gender		
	Count	Percent
Male	313,618	54.7%
Female	259,341	45.3%
Total	572,959	100%

Age Category by Gender			
	Gender		
Age	Male Count	Female Count	
19-34	146,605	111,504	
35-54	111,444	83,820	
55-64	54,427	62,701	
Other/Unknown	1,142	1,316	
Total	313,618	259,341	

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through October 31, 2019 (based on through February 13, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare & Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)

Affordable Care Act Enrollment by Age, Race, and Gender through October 2019

County	Count	County	Count	County	Count
Adams	3,245	Hancock	614	Morgan	1,930
Alexander	499	Hardin	278	Moultrie	406
Bond	580	Henderson	214	Ogle	1,705
Boone	1,734	Henry	1,866	Peoria	11,943
Brown	184	Iroquois	1,054	Perry	1,039
Bureau	1,355	Jackson	3,636	Piatt	425
Calhoun	169	Jasper	330	Pike	740
Carroll	537	Jefferson	2,112	Роре	199
Cass	547	Jersey	945	Pulaski	406
Champaign	7,704	Jo Daviess	505	Putnam	174
Christian	1,733	Johnson	581	Randolph	1,328
Clark	685	Kane	12,989	Richland	841
Clay	550	Kankakee	5,444	Rock Island	6,616
Clinton	664	Kendall	2,672	Saline	1,798
Coles	2,864	Кпох	2,947	Sangamon	11,440
Cook	277,385	La Salle	4,928	Schuyler	260
City of Chicago	178,194	Lake	18,685	Scott	198
Remainder of Cook		Lawrence	617	Shelby	740
Crawford	775	Lee	1,342	St Clair	13,864
Cumberland	405	Livingston	1,182	Stark	183
De Witt	715	Logan	1,448	Stephenson	2,258
Dekalb	3,927	Macon	6,961	Tazewell	5,738
Douglas	653	Macoupin	2,104	Union	1,099
DuPage	23,673	Madison	12,904	Unknown	3,836
Edgar	948	Marion	2,793	Vermilion	4,802
Edwards	323	Marshall	422	Wabash	490
Effingham	1,032	Mason	873	Warren	728
Fayette	991	Massac	759	Washington	363
Ford	477	McDonough	1,263	Wayne	633
Franklin	2,781	McHenry	7,590	White	607
Fulton	1,748	McLean	6,440	Whiteside	2,330
Gallatin	339	Menard	389	Will	20,418
Greene	645	Mercer	458	Williamson	4,111
Grundy	1,470	Monroe	452	Winnebago	17,670
Hamilton	323	Montgomery	1,429	Woodford	755
				Total	572,959

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through October 31, 2019 (based on through February 13, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare & Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)